

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30292/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 03/08/2010 in AP No.14/200 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANGLI M& K CITY MUNICIPAL COR.SANGLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAI TRADING COMPANY FIRM THRU PARTNER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that learned counsel for  
the respondent makes a statement that matter has  
amicably been settled and corporation has passed a  
Resolution for resolving of the problems, the  
petition stands disposed of. The parties may carry  
on as per the settlement.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master